QUESTION NO 10

By Councillor Davidson for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 October 2022

Question (1) How many families is the council currently supporting through Kinship LAC arrangements?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How much is it estimated that these family arrangements are saving the council in other LAC costs

Answer (2)

Question (3) Has the council done an analysis on the ongoing legal costs faced by Kinship Carers when facing repeated parental

challenges to LAC arrangements?

Answer (3)